Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102323705 Tab settings

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Hame of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pharmacia AB (formerly Pharmacia &	Name: Biovitrum AB
	Internal
UpJohn AB Individual(s) Association	Address: S-112 76, Stockholm, Sweden
	Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
	City:State:Zip:
U Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
🗵 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: January 1, 2002	representative designation is attached: 🗵 Yes 🔲 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
LACCULON Date. Candaly 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/904,934	<u> </u>
	ttached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jordan A. LaVine	7-53-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-
Name. Ootdan II. Davine	
Internal Address: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
C PRID TIP	☑ Enclosed
& FELD, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8 Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2005 Market Street, 22nd F1.	8. Deposit account number: please charge any
One Commerce Square	deficiency in payment of credit any
	over payment to AC #50-1017
City: Phila. State: PA Zi p: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Copy of the original document. Jordan A. LaVine	Il Irleloz
Copy of the original document. Jordan A. LaVine Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0187

206458-5003/GM

TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re

: Trademark Registration of

: Biovitrum AB

Attorney Docket No. 6458-GM

Appln. No.

75/904,934

For

: ATENATIV

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The Applicant appoints the firm of Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P., 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7086 as its domestic representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted.

Date: 2662-10-15

By:

Name:

tridula Ber

/db

200433 vI

Pharmacia AB Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Pharmacia & UpJohn AB, a Sweden corporation, with a principal place of business at S-112 87, Stockholm, Sweden, ("Assignor"), owns and is using and/or has a bona fide intent to use the following mark which Assignor has applied to register on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Mark ATENATIV Application Serial No. 75/904,934

Filing Date May 8, 2001

; and

WHEREAS, Biovitrum AB, a Sweden corporation, with a principal place of business at S-112 76, Stockholm, Sweden, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced pending application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

Pharmacia AB

PHARMACIA & LIPJOHN AB (former 14)

Harald Alm VI; Financial council (conce inger Bratine

Associate General Counsel Sca

Title:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box ASSIGNMENTS, Corremissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Name of Person Signing Certificate: Denise Ballantyne

Signature:

Date of Mailing:

Dec 7, 7062

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0189

F

RECORDED: 11/29/2002